CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.8 Chapter 29/23
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2921.19.00 --Other 5%
CA:Free
33 kg Bis(2-chloroethyl)ethylamine (CAS 538-07-8)
34 kg Bis(2-chloroethyl)methylamine (CAS 51-75-2)
35 kg Tris(2-chloroethyl)amine (CAS 555-77-1)
N,N-Dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
aminoethyl-2-chlorides and corresponding
protonated salts:
38 kg .N,N-Dethylaminoethyl-2-chloride
hydrochloride (CAS 869-24-9)
39 kg .N,N-Dethylaminoethyl-2-chloride
(CAS 100-35-6)
40 ko .N,N-Diisopropyl-beta-aminoethylchloride
hydrochloride (CAS 4261-68-1)
42 kg .N,N-Diisopropyl-beta-aminoethylchloride
(CAS 96-79-75J
44 kg .Other
Other:
62 kg .Diisopropylamine (CAS 108-18-9)
63 kg .Diethylamine and its salts
69 kg .Other
2921.2 - Acyclic polyamines and their derivatives; salts
thereof:
2921.21.00 16 kg - - Ethylenediamine and its salts Free
2921.22.00 17 kg - - Hexamethylenediamine and its salts Free
2921.29.00 18 kg --Other Free
2921.30.00 19 kg - Cyclanic, cyclenic or cycloterpenic mono- or Free
polyamines, and their derivatives; salts thereof
2921.4 - Aromatic monoamines and their derivatives; salts
thereof:
2921.41.00 20 kg - - Aniline and its salts Free
2921.42.00 21 kg - - Aniline derivatives and their salts Free
2921.43 - - Toluidines and their derivatives; salts thereof:
2921.43.10 47 kg - - - Toluidine derivatives containing fluoro, nitro and 5%
propyl groups
2921.43.90 34 kg ---Other Free
2921.44.00 24 kg - - Diphenylamine and its derivatives; salts thereof Free
2921.45.00 25 kg -- 1-Naphthylamine (alpha-naphthylamine), _ Free
2-naphthylamine (beta-naphthylamine) and their
derivatives; salts thereof
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/24
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2921.46.00 40 kg - - Amfetamine (INN), benzfetamine (INNZ, Free
dexamfetamine (INN), etilamfetamine (INN),
fencamfamin (INN), lefetamine (INN),
levamfetamine (INN), mefenorex (INN) and
phentermine (INN); salts thereof
2921.49.00 45 kg -- Other Free
29215 - Aromatic polyamines and their derivatives; salts
thereof:
2921.51.00 27 kg --0-, m-, p-Phenylenediamine, diaminotoluenes, and Free
their derivatives; salts thereof
2921.59.00 28 kg -- Other Free
2922 OXYGEN-FUNCTION AMINO-COMPOUNDS:
2922.1 - Amino-alcohols, other than those containing more
than one kind of oxygen function, their ethers and
esters; salts thereof:
2922.11.00 29 kg - - Monoethanolamine and its salts Free
2922.12.00 30 kg - - Diethanolamine and its salts Free
2922.13.00 - - Triethanolamine and its salts 5%
CA:Free
38 kg Triethanolamine (CAS 102-71-6)
52 kg Triethanolamine hydrochloride (CAS 637-39-8)
95 kg Other
2922.14.00 25 kg - - Dextropropoxyphene (INN) and its salts Free
2922.19.00 -- Other Free
N,N-Dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
an?inoethane—Z-oIs and corresponding protonated
salts:
46 kg .N,N-Diisopropyl-beta-aminoethanol (CAS 96-80-0)
40 kg .N,N-Dimethylaminoethane-2-ol (CAS 108-01-0)
41 kg .N,N-Diethylaminoethanol (CAS 100-37-8)
47 kg .Other
Other:
43 kg .Ethyldiethanolamine (CAS 139-87-7)
44 kg .Methyldiethanolamine (CAS 105-59-9)
59 kg .Other
2922.2 - Amino-naphthols and other amino-phenols, other
than those containing more than one kind of oxygen
function, their ethers and esters; salts thereof:
2922.21.00 01 kg - -Arlninohydroxynaphthalenesulphonic acids and their Free
salts
* % 2922.29.00 05 kg -- Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.






* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.9 Chapter 29/25
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2922.3 - Amino-aldehydes, amino-ketones and amino-quinones,
other than those containing more than one kind of
oxygen function; salts thereof:
2922.31.00 60 kg -- Amfepramone (INN), methadone (INN) and Free
normethadone (INN); salts thereof
2922.39.00 61 kg -- Other Free
2922.4 - Amino-acids, other than those containing more than
one kind of oxygen function, and their esters; salts
thereof:
2922.41.00 05 kg -- Lysine and its esters; salts thereof Free
2922.42.00 06 kg - - Glutamic acid and its salts Free
2922.43.00 41 kg - - Anthranilic acid and its salts Free
2922.44.00 64 kg --Tilidine (INN) and its salts Free
2922.49.00 -- Other Free
08 kg Ethylenediaminetetra acetic acid
69 kg Other
2922.50.00 71 kg - Amino-alcohol-phenols, amino-acid-phenols and other Free
amino-compounds with oxygen function
2923 QUATERNARY AMMONIUM SALTS AND
HYDROXIDES; LECITHINS AND OTHER
PHOSPHOAMINOLIPIDS, WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED:
2923.10.00 38 kg - Choline and its salts Free
2923.20.00 11 kg - Lecithins and other phosphoaminolipids Free
2923.90.00 39 kg - Other Free
2924 CARBOXYAMIDE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS;
AMIDE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS OF CARBONIC
ACID:
2924.1 - Acyclic amides (including acyclic carbamates) and
their derivatives; salts thereof:
2924.11.00 72 kg - - Meprobamate (INN) Free
2924.12.00 73 kg -- Fluoroacetamide (1SO), monocrotophos (I1SO) and Free
phosphamidon (1SO)
2924.19.00 75 kg --Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12






CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/26
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2924.2 - Cyclic amides (including cyclic carbamates) and their
derivatives; salts thereof:
* %k 2924.21.00 77 kg --Ureines and their derivatives; salts thereof Free
2924.23.00 76 kg -- 2-Acetamidobenzoic acid (N-acetylanthranilic acid) Free
and its salts
2924.24.00 78 kg - - Ethinamate (INN) Free
2924.29.00 79 kg --Other Free
2925 CARBOXYIMIDE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS
(INCLUDING SACCHARIN AND ITS SALTS) AND
IMINE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS:
2925.1 - Imides and their derivatives; salts thereof:
2925.11.00 17 kg --Saccharin and its salts Free
2925.12.00 80 kg - - Glutethimide (INN) Free
2925.19.00 82 kg -- Other Free
2925.2 - Imines and their derivatives; salts thereof:
2925.21.00 30 kg - - Chlordimeform (1SO) Free
2925.29.00 31 kg -- Other Free
2926 NITRILE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS:
2926.10.00 20 kg - Acrylonitrile Free
2926.20.00 21 kg - 1-Cyanoguanidine (dicyandiamide) Free
2926.30.00 85 kg - Fenproporex (INN) and its salts; methadone (INN) Free
intermediate (4-cyano-2-dimethylamino-4,4-
diphenylbutane)
2926.90.00 - Other Free
50 kg O-Chlorobenzylidenemalononitrile
(CAS 2698-41-1)
54 kg Bromobenzylcyanide (CAS 5798-79-8)
90 kg Other
2927.00.00 23 kg DIAZO-, AZO- OR AZOXY-COMPOUNDS Free
2928.00.00 24 kg ORGANIC DERIVATIVES OF HYDRAZINE OR OF Free
HYDROXYLAMINE
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.9 Chapter 29/27
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2929 COMPOUNDS WITH OTHER NITROGEN
FUNCTION:
2929.10.00 - Isocyanates Free
25 kg Diisocyanatotoluene (TDI)-80/20 isomer
26 kg 4,4-Diisocyanatodiphenyl-methane (MDI)
40 kg Other
2929.90.00 - Other Free
N,N-Dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or
isopropyl)phosphoramidic dihalides:
40 kg .N,N-Dimethylphosphoramidic dichloride
(CAS 677-43-0)
41 kg .Other
Dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
N,N-dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or
isopropyl)phosphoramidates:
51 kg .Diethyl-N,N-dimethylphosphoramidate
(CAS 2404-03-7)
52 kg .Other
47 kg Other
SUB-CHAPTER X
ORGANO-INORGANIC COMPOUNDS,
HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS, NUCLEIC
ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS, AND
SULPHONAMIDES
2930 ORGANO-SULPHUR COMPOUNDS:
2930.20.00 31 kg - Thiocarbamates and dithiocarbamates Free
2930.30.00 32 kg - Thiuram mono-, di- or tetrasulphides Free
2930.40.00 33 kg - Methionine Free
2930.50.00 10 kg - Captafol (ISO) and methamidophos (1SO) Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/28
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2930.90.00 - Other Free
34 kg Dimethoate
O-Alkyl (H or containing a maximum of 10
carbon atoms, including cycloalkyl) S-2-dialkyl
(methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)aminoethyl
alkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
phosphonothiolates and their alkylated and
protonated salts:
36 kg .O-Ethyl S-2-diisopropylaminoethyl
methylphosphonothiolate (CAS 50782-69-9)
37 kg .Other
49 kg 2-Chloroethylchloromethylsulphide
(CAS 2625-76-5)
45 kg Bis(2-chloroethyl)sulphide (CAS 505-60-2)
51 kg Bis(2-chloroethylthio)methane
(CAS 63869-13-6)
52 kg 1,2-Bis(2-chloroethylthio)ethane
(CAS 3563-36-8)
53 kg 1,3-Bis(2-chloroethylthio)-n-propane
(CAS 63905-10-2)
54 kg 1,4-Bis(2-chloroethylthio)-n-butane
(CAS 142868-93-7)
55 kg 1,5-Bis(2-chloroethylthio)-n-pentane
(CAS 142868-94-8)
56 kg Bis(2-chloroethylthiomethyl)ether
(CAS 63918-90-1)
57 kg Bis(2-chloroethylthioethyl)ether(CAS 63918-89-8)
58 kg 0,0-Diethyl S-[2-(diethylamino)ethyl]
phosphorothiolate ﬁAmiton) (CAS 78-53-5) and
corresponding alkylated and protonated salts
N,N-Dialkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
aminoethane-2-thiols and corresponding
protonated salts:
40 kg .N,N-Dimethylaminoethane-2-thiol hydrochloride
(CAS 13242-44-9)
41 kg .N,N-Diisopropylaminoethane-2-thiol
hydrochloride (CAS 41480-75-5)
44 kg .N,N-Diisopropyl-beta-aminoethane-2-thiol
(CAS 5842-07-9)
47 kg .Other
60 kg Thiodiglycol (CAS 111-48-8)
61 kg O-Ethyl S-phenylethylphosphono-
thiolothionate (Fonofos) (CAS 944-22-9)
66 kg O-Ethyl S-phenylethylphosphono-
thiolothionate (CAS 62705-71-9)
67 kg O-Ethyl S-phenylethylphosphono-
thiolothionate (CAS 66767-39-3)
Other:
.Containing a phosphorus atom to which is
bonded one methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl
group, but not further carbon atoms excluding
CAS 944-22-9:
43 kg ..Ethylphosphonothioic dichloride (CAS 993-43-1)
65 kg ..Other
91 kg .Dithiocarbonates (xanthates)
92 kg .Tribufos (1,2,4-tributylphosphorotrithioate (CAS 78-48-8)
99 kg .Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



LD 2 .

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.6 Chapter 29/29
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2931 OTHER ORGANO-INORGANIC COMPOUNDS:
2931.10.00 01 kg - Tetramethyl lead and tetraethyl lead Free
2931.20.00 03 kg - Tributyltin compounds Free
2931.90 - Other:
2931.90.10 07 kg - -- Glycine derivatives containing phosphono groups 5%
2931.90.90 ---Other Free
O-Alkyl (H or containing a maximum of 10
carbon atoms, including cycloalkyl) alkyl (methyl,
ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)
phosphonofluoridates:
11 kg .O-1sopropyl methylphosphonofluoridate
(CAS 107-44-8)
12 kg .0-Pinacolyl methylphosphonofluoridate
(CAS 96-64-0)
14 kg .Other
O-Alkyl (H or containing a maximum of 10
carbon atoms, including cycloalkyl) N,N-dialkyl
(methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or
isopropyl)phosphoramidocyanidates:
21 kg .O-Ethyl N,N-dimethylphosphoramidocyanidate
(CAS 77-81-6)
22 kg .Other
23 kg 2-Chlorovinyldichloroarsine (CAS 541-25-3)
24 kg Bis(2-chlorovinyl)chloroarsine (CAS 40334-69-8)
25 kg Tris(2-chlorovinyl)arsine (CAS 40334-70-1)
Alkyl (methyl, ethyl, n- propyl or isopropyl)
phosphonyl difluorides:
31 kg .Methylphosphonyl difluoride (CAS 676-99-3)
32 kg .Ethylphosphonyl difluoride (CAS 753-98-0)
33 kg .Other
O-Alkyl (H or containing a maximum of 10
carbon atoms, including cycloalkyl) O-2-dialkyl
(methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl)aminoethyl
alkyl (methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or
isopropyl)phosphonites and corresponding
alkylated and protonated salts:
41 kg .O-Ethyl O-2-diisopropylaminoethyl
methylphosphonite (CAS 57856-11-8)
42 kg .Other
43 kg O-Isopropyl methylphosphonochloridate
(CAS 1445-76-7)
44 kg O-Pinacolyl methylphosphonochloridate
(CAS 7040-57-5)
Continued
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/30
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
% 2931.90.90

(Continued)
Containing a phosphorus atom to which is
bonded one methyl, ethyl, n-propyl or isopropyl
group but not further carbon atoms, excluding
CAS 676-99-3 and CAS 753-98-0:

51 kg .Methylphosphonyl dichloride
(CAS 676-97-1)

52 kg .Ethylphosphinyl dichloride
(CAS 1498-40-4)

53 kg .Ethylphosphonyl dichloride
(CAS 1066-50-8)

54 kg .Diethyl methylphosphonite
(CAS 15715-41-0)

55 kg .Dimethyl ethylphosphonate
(CAS 6163-75-3)

56 kg .Diethyl methylphosphonate
(CAS 683-08-9)

57 kg .Ethylphosphinyl difluoride
(CAS 430-78-4)

58 kg .Methylphosphinyl difluoride
(CAS 753-59-3)

59 kg .Diethyl ethylphosphonate
(CAS 78-38-6)

60 kg .Methylphosphonic acid
(CAS 993-13-5)

61 kg .Dimethyl methylphosphonate
(CAS 756-79-6)

62 kg .Diphenyl methylphosphonate
(CAS 7526-26-3

63 kg .Methylphosphonic acid mono[3-

(trihydroxysilyl)propyl] ester, monosodium salt
(CAS 84962-98-1)

64 kg .Methylphosphonic acid methyl 3-
étrimethoxysilyl)propyl ester
CAS 67812-17-3)

65 kg .Methylphosphonic acid monoammonium salt
(CAS 34255-87-3)

66 kg .Methylphosphonic acid monomethyl ester,
monosodium salt (CAS 73750-69-3)

67 kg .Methylphosphinyl dichloride
(CAS 676-83-5)

68 kg .Methylphosphonic acid bis(3-(trimethoxysilyl)
propyl) ester (CAS 67812-18-4)

69 kg .Methylphosphonic acid compound with

(aminoiminomethyl)urea (1:1)
(CAS 84402-58-4)

70 kg .Methylphosphonic acid (5-ethyl-2-methyl-
1,3,2-dioxaphosphorinan-5-yl)methyl methyl
ester, P-oxide (CAS 41203-81-0)

71 kg .Methylphosphonic acid bis[(5-ethyl-2-methyl-
1,3,2-dioxaphosphorinan-5-yl)methyl ester,
P,P’-dioxide] (CAS 42595-45-9)

72 kg .Dimethylpropylphosphonate (CAS 18755-43-6)

73 kg .Dimethyl methylphosphonate, polymer with
phosphorus pentoxide and ethylene oxide
(CAS 70715-06-9)

78 kg .Other
79 kg Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.7 Chapter 29/31
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2932 HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS WITH OXYGEN
HETERO-ATOM(S) ONLY:
2932.1 - Compounds containing an unfused furan ring
(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure:
2932.11.00 03 kg  --Tetrahydrofuran Free
2932.12.00 04 kg - - 2-Furaldehyde (furfuraldehyde) Free
2932.13.00 05 kg - - Furfuryl alcohol and tetrahydrofurfuryl alcohol Free
2932.19.00 06 kg --Other Free
*  2932.20.00 11 kg - Lactones Free
2932.9 - Other:
2932.91.00 38 kg - - Isosafrole Free
2932.92.00 39 kg --1-(1,3-Benzodioxol-5-yl)propan-2-one Free
2932.93.00 40 kg - - Piperonal Free
2932.94.00 41 kg --Safrole Free
2932.95.00 20 kg - - Tetrahydrocannabinols (all isomers) Free
2932.99.00 25 kg --Other Free
2933 HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS WITH NITROGEN
HETERO-ATOM(S) ONLY:
2933.1 - Compounds containing an unfused pyrazole ring
(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure:
2933.11.00 10 kg --Phenazone (antipyrin) and its derivatives Free
2933.19.00 11 kg -- Other Free
2933.2 - Compounds containing an unfused imidazole ring
(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure:
2933.21.00 12 kg --Hydantoin and its derivatives Free
* % 2933.29.00 15 kg --Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. * Operative 1/1/12
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/32
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2933.3 - Compounds containing an unfused pyridine ring
(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure:
2933.31.00 14 kg --Pyridine and its salts Free
2933.32.00 43 kg --Piperidine and its salts Free
2933.33.00 25 kg - - Alfentanil (INN), anileridine (INN), bezitramide Free
(INN), bromazepam (INN), difenoxin (INN),
diphenoxylate (INN), dipipanone (INN), fentanyl
(INN), ketobemidone (INN), methylphenidate (INN),
pentazocine (INN), pethidine (INN), pethidine (INN)
intermediate A, phencyclidine SINN), (PCP),
phenoperidine (INN), pipradrol (INN), piritramide
(INN), propiram (INN) and trimeperidine (INN);
salts thereof
2933.39.00 -- Other Free
61 kg 3-Quinuclidinylbenzilate
(CAS 6581-06-2)
62 kg 3-Quinuclidinol (CAS 1619-34-7)
49 kg 3-Quinuclidone (CAS 3731-38-2)
52 kg 3-Hydroxy-1-methylpiperidine (CAS 3554-74-3)
90 kg Other
2933.4 - Compounds containing in the structure a quinoline or
isoquinoline ring-system (whether or not
hydrogenated), not further fused:
2933.41.00 30 kg  --Levorphanol (INN) and its salts Free
2933.49.00 33 kg --Other Free
29335 - Compounds containing a pyrimidine ring (whether or
not hydrogenated) or piperazine ring in the structure:
2933.52.00 35 kg - - Malonylurea (barbituric acid) and its salts Free
2933.53.00 36 kg - - Allobarbital (INN?, amobarbital (INN), barbital Free
(INN), butalbital (INN), butobarbital, cyclobarbital
%INN;, methylphenobarbital (INN), pentobarbital
INN), phenobarbital (INN), secbutabarbital (INN),
secobarbital (INN) and vinylbital (INN); salts
thereof
2933.54.00 37 kg - - Other derivatives of malonylurea (barbituric acid); Free
salts thereof
2933.55.00 44 kg -- Loprazolam (INN), mecloqualone ?INN;, Free
methaqualone (INN) and zipeprol (INN); salts
thereof
2933.59.00 46 kg - - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
R.5 Chapter 29/33
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2933.6 - Compounds containing an unfused triazine ring (whether
or not hydrogenated) In the structure:
2933.61.00 19 kg --Melamine Free
2933.69.00 -- Other Free
20 kg Cyanuric acid and its derivatives
21 kg Atrazine
25 kg Other
2933.7 - Lactams:
2933.71.00 24 kg - - 6-Hexanelactam (epsilon-caprolactam) Free
2933.72.00 40 kg --Clobazam (INN) and methyprylon (INN) Free
2933.79.00 42 kg - - Other lactams Free
2933.9 - Other:
2933.91.00 45 kg -- Alprazolam (INN), camazepam (INN), chlordiazepoxide Free
EINN%, clonazepam (INN), clorazepate, delorazepam
INN), diazepam (INN), estazolam (INN), ethyl
loflazepate (INN), fludiazepam (INN), flunitrazepam
(INN), flurazepam (INN), halazepam (INN), lorazepam
(INN), lormetazepam (INN?, mazindol (INN),
medazepam (INN), midazolam (INN), nimetazepam
EINN;, nitrazepam (INN), nordazepam (INN), oxazepam
INN), pinazepam (INN), prazepam (INN),
pyrovalerone (INN), temazepam (INN), tetrazepam
(INN) and triazolam (INN); salts thereof
2933.99.00 49 kg  --Other Free
2934 NUCLEIC ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS, WHETHER OR
NOT CHEMICALLY DEFINED; OTHER
HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS:
2934.10.00 28 kg - Compounds containing an unfused thiazole ring (whether Free
or not hydrogenated) in the structure
2934.20.00 29 kg - Compounds containing in the structure a benzothiazole Free
ring-system (whether or not hydrogenated), not further
fused
2934.30.00 30 kg - Compounds containing in the structure a phenothiazine Free

]I"ingasystem (whether or not hydrogenated), not further
use

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/34
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2934.9 - Other:
2934.91.00 50 kg -- Aminorex (INN), brotizolam (INN), clotiazepam (INN), Free
cloxazolam (INN), dextromoramide (INN), haloxazolam
gINNg, ketazolam (INN), mesocarb (INN), oxazolam
INN), pemoline (INN), phendimetrazine (INN),
phenmetrazine (INN) and sufentanil (INN); salts
thereof
* % 2934.99.00 -- Other Free
10 kg Dibenz-(b,f)-1,4-oxazephine (CAS 257-07-8)
91 kg Methazole (CAS 20354-26-1)
94 kg Other
%k  2935.00.00 SULPHONAMIDES Free
33 kg Chlorsulphuron (C;,H;,CIN;0,S)
36 kg Other
SUB-CHAPTER XI
PROVITAMINS, VITAMINS AND HORMONES
2936 PROVITAMINS AND VITAMINS, NATURAL OR
REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS (INCLUDING
NATURAL CONCENTRATES), DERIVATIVES
THEREOF USED PRIMARILY AS VITAMINS, AND
INTERMIXTURES OF THE FOREGOING, WHETHER
OR NOT IN ANY SOLVENT:
2936.2 - Vitamins and their derivatives, unmixed:
2936.21.00 02 kg --Vitamins A and their derivatives Free
2936.22.00 03 kg  --Vitamin B, and its derivatives Free
2936.23.00 04 kg  --Vitamin B, and its derivatives Free
2936.24.00 05 kg  --D-or DL-Pantothenic acid (Vitamin B, or Vitamin Bg) Free
and its derivatives
2936.25.00 06 kg  --Vitamin Bgand its derivatives Free
2936.26.00 07 kg  --Vitamin By, and its derivatives Free
2936.27.00 08 kg --Vitamin C and its derivatives Free
2936.28.00 09 kg --Vitamin E and its derivatives Free
2936.29.00 10 kg - - Other vitamins and their derivatives Free
* % 2936.90.00 14 kg - Other, including natural concentrates Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.3 Chapter 29/35
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2937 HORMONES, PROSTAGLANDINS,
THROMBOXANES AND LEUKOTRIENES,
NATURAL OR REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS;
DERIVATIVES AND STRUCTURAL ANALOGUES
THEREOF, INCLUDING CHAIN MODIFIED
POLYPEPTIDES, USED PRIMARILY AS
HORMONES:
2937.1 - Polypeptide hormones, protein hormones and
glycoprotein hormones, their derivatives and
structural analogues:
2937.11.00 60 kg - - Somatotropin, its derivates and structural analogues Free
2937.12.00 62 U -- Insulin and its salts Free
2937.19.00 64 kg --Other Free
2937.2 - Steroidal hormones, their derivatives and structural
analogues:
2937.21.00 13 kg -- Cortisone, hydrocortisone, prednisone Free
}dehydrocortisone) and prednisolone
dehydrohydrocortisonegJ
2937.22.00 14 kg  --Halogenated derivatives of corticosteroidal hormones Free
2937.23.00 68 kg -- Oestrogens and progestogens Free
2937.29.00 69 kg -- Other Free
2937.50 - Prostaglandins, thromboxanes and leukotrienes, their
derivatives and structural analogues:
2937.50.10 75 kg - --Based on the carboxylic acids of 2918.9 5%
2937.50.90 78 kg ---Other Free
%% 2937.90.00 80 kg - Other Free
* Subheadings 2937.31.00, 2937.39.00 and 2937.40.00 repealed.

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/36
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
SUB-CHAPTER XII
GLYCOSIDES AND VEGETABLE ALKALOIDS,
NATURAL OR REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS,
AND THEIR SALTS, ETHERS, ESTERS AND
OTHER DERIVATIVES
2938 GLYCOSIDES, NATURAL OR REPRODUCED BY
SYNTHESIS, AND THEIR SALTS, ETHERS,
ESTERS AND OTHER DERIVATIVES:
2938.10.00 19 . - Rutoside (rutin) and its derivatives Free
2938.90.00 33 . - Other Free
2939 VEGETABLE ALKALOIDS, NATURAL OR
REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS, AND THEIR
SALTS, ETHERS, ESTERS AND OTHER
DERIVATIVES:
2939.1 - Alkaloids of opium and their derivatives; salts
thereof:
2939.11.00 -- Concentrates of poppy straw; buprenorphine (INN), Free
codeine, dihydrocodeine (INN), ethylmorphine,
etorphine (INN), heroin, hydrocodone (INN),
hydromorphone (INN), morphine, nicomorphine
(INN), oxycodone (INN), oxymorphone (INN),
pholcodine (INN), thebacon (INN) and thebaine; salts
thereof
50 kg T Concentrates of poppy straw
90 kg Codeine and its salts
91 kg Morphine and its salts
92 kg Thebaine and its salts
95 kg Heroin and its salts
97 kg Other
2939.19.00 - - Other Free
03 kg Oripavine and its salts
04 kg Noscapine and its salts
06 kg Other
t Concentrates of poppy straw must contain 50% or more by weight of
alkaloids. If concentrates of poppy straw contain less than 50% by
weight of alkaloids then classify to heading 1302.
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R4 Chapter 29/37

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2939.20.00 12 kg - Alkaloids of cinchona and their derivatives; salts Free

thereof
2939.30.00 26 kg - Caffeine and its salts Free
2939.4 - Ephedrines and their salts:
2939.41.00 38 g --Ephedrine and its salts Free
2939.42.00 39 g - - Pseudoephedrine (INN) and its salts Free
2939.43.00 85 g --Cathine (INN) and its salts Free
2939.44.00 87 g --Norephedrine and its salts Free
2939.49.00 95 g --Other Free
2939.5 - Theophylline and aminophylline (theophylline-

ethylenediamine) and their derivatives; salts thereof:
2939.51.00 12 kg - - Fenetylline (INN) and its salts Free
2939.59.00 16 kg --Other Free
2939.6 - Alkaloids of rye ergot and their derivatives; salts

thereof:
2939.61.00 41 kg --Ergometrine (INN) and its salts Free
2939.62.00 42 kg - - Ergotamine (INN) and its salts Free
2939.63.00 43 kg --Lysergic acid and its salts Free
2939.69.00 44 -- Other Free
2939.9 - Other:
2939.91.00 21 kg -- Cocaine, ecgoninge, levometamfetamine, Free

metamfetamine (INN), metamfetamine racemate;
salts, esters and other derivatives thereof

2939.99.00 29 kg --Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 29/38 (Chapter 30 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
SUB-CHAPTER XIlI1
OTHER ORGANIC COMPOUNDS
2940 SUGARS, CHEMICALLY PURE, OTHER THAN
SUCROSE, LACTOSE, MALTOSE, GLUCOSE AND
FRUCTOSE; SUGAR ETHERS, SUGAR ACETALS
AND SUGAR ESTERS, AND THEIR SALTS,
OTHER THAN PRODUCTS OF 2937, 2938 OR 2939:
2940.00.10 13 kg - - - Polyols being polyhydroxyether compounds 5%
containing 2 or more hydroxyl groups per molecule
and containing not less than 50% by weight of
reacted propylene oxide, other than polyesters
2940.00.90 14 kg ---Other Free
2941 ANTIBIOTICS:
2941.10.00 16 . - Penicillins and their derivatives with a penicillanic Free
acid structure; salts thereof
2941.20.00 05 kg - Streptomycins and their derivatives; salts thereof Free
2941.30.00 06 kg - Tetracyclines and their derivatives; salts thereof Free
2941.40.00 07 . - Chloramphenicol and its derivatives; salts thereof Free
2941.50.00 08 . - Erythromycin and its derivatives; salts thereof Free
2941.90.00 09 . - Other Free
2942.00.00 15 kg OTHER ORGANIC COMPOUNDS Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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